## purely girls

## CAMP RULES Purely Girls Camp: Tues 27 April to Sat 1 May 2021

## TO FACILITATE THE SMOOTH RUNNING OF THE CAMP, THE FOLLOWING IS EXPECTED OF ALL GIRLS:

- 1. Follow all instructions given by the Purely Girls Camp staff.
- 2. Obey and abide by the El Rancho camp rules.
- 3. Do not do anything that may put yourself or others at risk or harm. Notify staff of any hazard or potential hazards.
- 4. Camp participants are expected to look after each other and the staff, show general thoughtfulness and initiative.
- 5. Treat the property of other campers, including Purely Girls & El Rancho camp property with care and respect. The liability for any damages caused to property will be on the offender.
- 6. Please do not bring valuables (large amount of cash, expensive electronics, jewellery etc). Purely Girls cannot accept responsibility for loss or damage to your personal property. Please label all your clothes and belongings. It is a good idea to make a list of your clothes and belongings.
- 7. iPhones, smartphones, iPads, tablets, mobile phones, TVs, DVD players, or laptop computers are NOT allowed at camp.
- 8. Camp participants will NOT use or have in their possession cigarettes, alcohol, party pills and any other drugs. Anyone found in possession of these will be sent home. The travel will be at the parents'/caregiver's expense.
- 9. Abide by the time curfew set at camp. Lights out means go to bed quietly and stay there, except in an emergency.
- 10. There will be NO visitors or visiting without Purely Girls Camp staff permission.
- 11. Unauthorised videotaping or recording of performances and camp sessions are NOT permitted.
- 12. Photographs, audio and video footage gathered at camp may be used for Purely Girls Camp promotional purposes.
- 13. Illness and Medication

If your daughter uses any medication, in particular asthma inhalers, a reserve supply should be handed to the Camp Coordinator at the start of the camp. All medication is to be clearly named, in its original container and the dosage stated. In the event of your daughter becoming ill during the week, you will be contacted, and the most appropriate course of action discussed. If she is unable to continue to take part in the camp, then she will be sent home. The travel will be at the parents'/caregiver's expense.

- 14. PURELY GIRLS Camp staff reserves the right to send any camp participant home at the parents'/caregiver's expense if their behaviour, in the staff's opinion, has been less than satisfactory, disruptive or a risk to herself or other camp participants.
- 15. You agree not to use, publish, email, upload on the internet, distribute, post, transmit, share, store or otherwise make available any content from the Purely Girls Camp that may be deemed harmful, threatening, unlawful, defamatory, infringing, abusive, inflammatory, harassing, vulgar, obscene, fraudulent, invasive of privacy or publicity rights, hateful, or racially, ethnically or otherwise objectionable. This includes but is not limited to such mediums as blog sites, social networking sites like Facebook, Tik Tok, Twitter, Instagram, Snapchat, Pintrest, Tumblr, Flickr, etc.

## DISCLAIMER:

Purely Girls Camp runs activities (sports and games) which carry a risk of injury if carried out without due care or with disregard to instructions. While all practical steps will be taken to ensure the safely of all participants, Purely Girls accepts no liability for any loss, injury or damage to your property or person, however it arises.

Purely Girls Camp accepts no liability and will not be held responsible for any harm, loss, injury or damage caused to anyone due to photos, videos or other material that others may upload, post, transmit, share, store or otherwise make available over any medium including but not limited to print, email, television or the internet.

Any queries or for more information, please email us: purelygirls@xtra.co.nz

🧩 Celebrate Girls! Celebrate Purity! 🌠